

ITEM NO.3 + 37
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 564 OF 2011

POONAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. VISHWAVEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing OT)
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 197 of 2011
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NO - 564/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, further
proceedings of Petition No. 45/2011 titled as
Shri K. Vishwaveer Singh vs. Smt. Poonam Singh
pending before the learned Judge, Family Dispute
Court, Agra are stayed till further orders.

2

TP(Cr1) NO - 197/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, further
proceedings of Criminal Case No. 1598/2010 titled
as Bhaw Singh Kasana vs. Satyanarayan Singh & Ors.
pending before the Court of learned Judicial First
Class Magistrate, Fatehabad, District Agra, Uttar
Pradesh are stayed till further orders.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master