

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 564 OF 2011

POONAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. VISHWAVEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 197 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks, as prayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master